

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5556/2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5557/2007 (XVII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187212/2019

IA No. 187212/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

C.A. No. 5560/2007 (XVII-A)

Date : 02-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN C.A. No. 5556/2007

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner take steps in respect of sole deceased respondent.

IN C.A. No. 5557/2007

Delay in filing space copies is condoned.

IN C.A. No. 5560/2007

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner take steps in respect of deceased respondent.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR